MOBA Mobile Automation AG  Kapellenstraße 15  65555 Limburg  Germany  www.moba.de
MOBA-matic II
Abmessungen/Dimensions [mm]:
HMI / Controller
Steckerbelegung/Connector pin assignment:
12pol. Gerätestecker, Bajonettverbindung
12-pin plug, bayonet type connection
A Eingang Extern Hand / Input valve interruption
B CAN-
C CAN+
D Eingang Seitenerkennung
 Input machine side detection
E Eingang Grade/Slope Umschaltung
 Input grade/slope switchover
F Ausgang Alarm / Output alarm
G n.c.
H n.c.
J Ausgang Senken / Output down
K Ausgang Heben / Output up
L +Betriebsspannung / Supply voltage
M -Betriebsspannung / Supply voltage
7pol. Gerätedose, Bajonettverbindung/
7pin female connector, bayonet connection
A +Betriebsspannung / +Supply voltage
B CAN– Sensor
C -Betriebsspannung / -Supply voltage
D CAN+ Sensor
E Adr. 1
F n.c.
G Schirm / Shield
(1) Ohne Ventile / without valves
1/1
Technische Daten/Technical data:
Betriebsspannung:    11 … 30  DC
Voltage range:
Stromaufnahme:    300 mA @ 24 V(1)
Current consumption
Leistungsausgänge:   ON/OFF, PNP, NPN
Power outputs   PROP, PNP
Max. Strom ON/OFF:    3 A
Max Current
Max. Strom PROP:     2,5 A
Max. current PROP
Schnittstelle:    2x CAN ISO 11898 24 V
Interface    125 , 250 kBit/s
Arbeitstemperaturbereich:   -20 … + 70 C°
Operating temperature range
Lagertemperaturbereich:   -30 … + 80 °C
Storage temperature range
Schutzart:     IP 67
Ingress protection
Gewicht:     1,3 kg
Weight
04-25-10500-A02
Edition: 09.07.2015
246
8
4
71
5
7
2
0
3
0
5
2